## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON ORDINANCE NO. 2519

AN ORDINANCE relating to the auditing of claims and amending Section 2 of Ordinance 2042 and Bellevue City Code Section 4.40.010.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 2 of Ordinance 2042 and Bellevue City Code Section 4.40.010 are each hereby amended to read as follows:

4.40.010 SERVICES OF AUDITOR

The Mayor may contract for the services of a City auditor pursuant to the provisions of RCW 35A.13.080(2), upon concurrence of the City Council. Said auditor shall be under the direction of the Chairman of the Council Audit Committee and shall not be considered an employee of the City nor under the control of the City Administration.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be inforce thirty (30) days after enactment by the Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 16 day of January, 1978, and signed in authentication of its passage this 1978 day of 1978.

(SEAL)

Gary A. Timmerman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk

Published January 21, 1978